Datasheet
AC97002
Cellular 5G/4G/LTE External Cabled Bar-Style Antenna
The AC97002 cellular 5G/4G/LTE bar antenna
provides an external mount antenna solution for
common cellular bands, including those for Cat-
M1/LTE-M and NB-IoT cellular IoT applications.
The peel-and-stick adhesive backing makes the

• Vending machines
AC97002-150B Cellular 5G/4G/LTE antenna
Ordering Information
Available from The Antenna Company (sales@antennacompany.com) and select distributors and representatives.
* SMB connector is specially designed to mate with the provided SMB to Fakra D cable.
Part Number Description
AC97002-100 Cellular Antenna with 1 m (39.4 in) SMB* to Fakra D detachable cable
AC97002-150 Cellular Antenna with 1.5 m (59.0 in) SMB* to Fakra D detachable cable
AC97002-200 Cellular Antenna with 2 m (78.8 in) SMB* plug to Fakra D detachable cable
AC97002-100B Cellular Antenna with fixed 1 m (39.4 in) cable with Fakra D termination
AC97002-150B Cellular Antenna with fixed 1.5 m (59.0 in) cable with Fakra D termination
AC97002-200B Cellular Antenna with fixed 2 m (78.8 in) cable with Fakra D termination
Electrical Specifications
Table 1.  RF/Electrical Specifications
Electrical specifications and plots measured with the AC97002 in free space (1 meter cable).
Mechanical Specifications
Table 2.  Mechanical Specifications
AC97002 Band 1 Band 2 Band 3 Band 4 Band 5 Band 6 Band 7
Frequency (MHz) 698-803 791-960 832-1517 1427-1675 1695-2200 2300-2400 2483-2695